of the above-mentioned imported items in above said two (02) Bills of Entry and

also mis-classified goods in one of the Bill of Entry No. 7465324 dated

12.02.2022 with an intent evade payment of total duty (BCD, SWS, ADD & IOST)

amounting to Rs. 8, 16,718/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Sixteen Thousand Seven

Hundred & Eighteen only), as detailed in the table-ll.

2.8 Further, under the provision of Section 17(1) of the Customs Act.

1962 an importer entering any imported goods shall self-assess the duty leviable

on such goods. However, in the instant case the importer has self assessed the

[...]

also appears to have made the importers liable for penal

action in terms of Section L12 (a) or Section 114 (A) and Section 114 AA of the

Customs Act, 1962, as the importer has deliberately and willfully made a mis-

statement.

declared assessable value of Rs. 11,11,262/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Eleven

Thousand TWo Hundred Sixty Two only) appeared liable for conliscation under

the provisions of Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962; However, the said

goods were already cleared and are not available for confiscation.

2.1O Further, pre-consultative was notice issued to Importer vide letter

[...]

Entry No. 7 466324 Dated 12.02.2O22 should not be rejected and should

not be classified under CTH 39269099 and accordingty, Bill of Entry should

not be re-assessed.

ii. The differential amount of duty (BCD, SWS, ADD & IGST) total amounting

to Rs. 8,16,718/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred &

Eighteen only) as detailed in the tabie-Il of para-S above, leviable on the

impugned goods and short/ not paid by them should not be demanded and

recovered from them in terms of Section 28(1) of the Customs Act, 1962

read with Section 5 of Integrated Goods and Service Tax Act, 2Ol7 along

[...]

speaking order wherein the adjudicating authority ordered as under :-

i. He rejected the declared Classification (392190991 of Teflon Net covered

under Bill of Entry No. 7466324 Dated 12.02.2022 and ordered to classify

under CTH 39269099.

ii. He confirmed the demand of differential Customs duty amounting to Rs.

8,16,7181- (Rupees Eight Lakh Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred &

Eighteen only) in respect ofBE no. 3923773 dated 12.05.2021 &'7466324

dated 12.02.2022 and ordered the same to be recovered from them in

terms of Section 28(1) of the Customs Act, 1962 read with Section 5 of

Integrated Goods and Service Tax Act, 2Ol7 along with applicable interest

a6- I

der Section 28AA ibid.

He ordered that the impugned goods having assessable value of Rs'

n
&dt

.1,

Page 9 of 16

11,11,2621- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Eleven Thousand TWo Hundred Sixty

Two only), cleared by the importer vide impugned Bills of Entry are liable to

conliscation under Section 111 (m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However,

since the subject goods were not physically available for confiscation,

therefore, he refrained from imposing any redemption fine under Section